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Pl tnr Name Zeit

Knaben A  (78) 2.3 km  0 Hm 21 P
1(73) 2(74) 3(75) 4(76) 5(77) 6(79) 7(78) 8(80) 9(81) 10(82) 11(83) 12(84) 13(85) 14(103)

15(102) 16(86) 17(104) 18(89) 19(90) 20(100) 21(101) Ziel

1 76 Lars Lamminger 16:52 0:42 1:23 2:34 3:26 3:57 5:14 5:53 6:51 7:08 8:18 9:15 9:57 10:38 11:48
Sekundarschule, 3a 0:42 0:41 1:11 0:52 0:31 1:17 0:39 0:58 0:17 1:10 0:57 0:42 0:41 1:10

12:48 13:53 14:31 15:04 15:32 16:04 16:40 16:52
1:00 1:05 0:38 0:33 0:28 0:32 0:36 0:12

2 77 Manuel Ulmann 17:21 0:29 0:53 1:55 3:40 3:57 5:16 5:55 6:48 7:05 8:20 9:19 10:03 10:45 11:38
Sekundarschule, 3a 0:29 0:24 1:02 1:45 0:17 1:19 0:39 0:53 0:17 1:15 0:59 0:44 0:42 0:53

12:47 13:52 14:50 15:27 16:01 16:33 17:12 17:21
1:09 1:05 0:58 0:37 0:34 0:32 0:39 0:09

3 75 Kilian Gätzi 17:47 0:41 2:10 3:15 4:10 4:42 5:58 6:37 7:36 7:52 9:03 10:02 10:42 11:24 12:32
Sekundarschule, 3a 0:41 1:29 1:05 0:55 0:32 1:16 0:39 0:59 0:16 1:11 0:59 0:40 0:42 1:08

13:33 14:38 15:16 15:49 16:19 16:55 17:31 17:47
1:01 1:05 0:38 0:33 0:30 0:36 0:36 0:16

4 70 Maurus Fritsche 18:11 0:27 0:51 1:57 3:22 3:48 4:46 5:29 6:29 6:49 8:12 9:27 10:13 11:19 12:21
Sekundarschule, 3c 0:27 0:24 1:06 1:25 0:26 0:58 0:43 1:00 0:20 1:23 1:15 0:46 1:06 1:02

13:28 14:45 15:22 16:04 16:45 17:24 18:00 18:11
1:07 1:17 0:37 0:42 0:41 0:39 0:36 0:11

5 19 Fabio Koller 18:15 0:41 1:06 2:00 3:13 3:48 4:34 5:19 6:45 7:08 8:18 9:18 9:54 10:45 13:13
Sekundarschule, 1a 0:41 0:25 0:54 1:13 0:35 0:46 0:45 1:26 0:23 1:10 1:00 0:36 0:51 2:28

14:15 14:52 15:27 15:58 16:37 17:09 18:03 18:15
1:02 0:37 0:35 0:31 0:39 0:32 0:54 0:12

6 74 Jonas Pracht 18:51 0:31 0:55 2:02 3:19 3:41 4:35 5:55 7:00 7:16 8:49 10:11 10:50 11:54 12:51
Sekundarschule, 3a 0:31 0:24 1:07 1:17 0:22 0:54 1:20 1:05 0:16 1:33 1:22 0:39 1:04 0:57

13:50 15:00 15:43 17:00 17:29 18:05 18:39 18:51
0:59 1:10 0:43 1:17 0:29 0:36 0:34 0:12

7 11 Gian Breitenmoser 19:36 0:33 2:21 3:05 4:09 4:47 5:33 6:20 7:32 8:15 10:02 11:11 11:56 13:10 14:01
Sekundarschule, 1b 0:33 1:48 0:44 1:04 0:38 0:46 0:47 1:12 0:43 1:47 1:09 0:45 1:14 0:51

15:00 16:15 16:49 17:28 18:04 18:45 19:25 19:36
0:59 1:15 0:34 0:39 0:36 0:41 0:40 0:11

8 57 Luca Kid 20:56 0:33 1:13 2:08 3:08 3:48 4:21 5:40 6:40 6:56 8:18 9:25 10:18 12:13 13:09
Sekundarschule, 3b 0:33 0:40 0:55 1:00 0:40 0:33 1:19 1:00 0:16 1:22 1:07 0:53 1:55 0:56

14:00 14:58 15:43 16:31 19:13 20:00 20:44 20:56
0:51 0:58 0:45 0:48 2:42 0:47 0:44 0:12

8 29 Jan Brülisauer 20:56 1:00 1:27 2:20 3:38 4:30 5:11 6:34 8:28 8:54 10:21 11:30 12:17 13:14 14:49
Sekundarschule, 2c 1:00 0:27 0:53 1:18 0:52 0:41 1:23 1:54 0:26 1:27 1:09 0:47 0:57 1:35

15:49 17:02 17:50 18:28 19:05 19:45 20:42 20:56
1:00 1:13 0:48 0:38 0:37 0:40 0:57 0:14

10 44 Timo Koller 21:41 0:35 1:24 2:35 3:54 4:37 5:27 6:18 7:28 7:59 9:47 11:05 11:53 13:22 14:30
Sekundarschule, 2a 0:35 0:49 1:11 1:19 0:43 0:50 0:51 1:10 0:31 1:48 1:18 0:48 1:29 1:08

15:58 17:36 18:19 19:26 20:04 20:44 21:25 21:41
1:28 1:38 0:43 1:07 0:38 0:40 0:41 0:16

11 43 Thomas Brülisauer 22:21 1:19 2:08 3:17 4:35 5:17 6:08 7:00 8:08 8:41 10:28 11:44 12:39 14:03 15:10
Sekundarschule, 2a 1:19 0:49 1:09 1:18 0:42 0:51 0:52 1:08 0:33 1:47 1:16 0:55 1:24 1:07

16:39 18:23 19:03 20:06 20:44 21:21 22:05 22:21
1:29 1:44 0:40 1:03 0:38 0:37 0:44 0:16

12 24 Robin Kalt 22:22 0:54 1:24 2:37 3:45 4:28 5:20 8:12 9:04 10:13 11:52 13:10 14:01 15:11 16:08
Sekundarschule, 1a 0:54 0:30 1:13 1:08 0:43 0:52 2:52 0:52 1:09 1:39 1:18 0:51 1:10 0:57

17:32 19:01 19:40 20:19 20:54 21:31 22:10 22:22
1:24 1:29 0:39 0:39 0:35 0:37 0:39 0:12

13 27 Benjamin Mock 22:31 1:39 2:52 3:57 5:15 6:03 6:50 8:10 10:05 10:33 12:01 13:16 14:09 14:50 16:21
Sekundarschule, 2c 1:39 1:13 1:05 1:18 0:48 0:47 1:20 1:55 0:28 1:28 1:15 0:53 0:41 1:31

17:25 18:38 19:25 20:04 20:42 21:23 22:19 22:31
1:04 1:13 0:47 0:39 0:38 0:41 0:56 0:12

14 39 Maurus Mock 22:43 0:40 1:45 3:06 4:33 4:51 5:45 6:42 9:03 9:20 10:55 12:18 13:15 14:21 15:36
Sekundarschule, 2a 0:40 1:05 1:21 1:27 0:18 0:54 0:57 2:21 0:17 1:35 1:23 0:57 1:06 1:15

16:45 17:54 19:26 20:08 20:56 21:34 22:28 22:43
1:09 1:09 1:32 0:42 0:48 0:38 0:54 0:15

15 52 Simon Inauen 22:47 0:53 1:31 3:10 4:37 5:01 5:42 7:22 8:48 9:15 10:35 12:40 14:15 15:19 16:18
Sekundarschule, 2b 0:53 0:38 1:39 1:27 0:24 0:41 1:40 1:26 0:27 1:20 2:05 1:35 1:04 0:59

17:08 18:39 19:36 20:11 20:53 21:36 22:32 22:47
0:50 1:31 0:57 0:35 0:42 0:43 0:56 0:15

16 8 Tim Bischofberger 23:08 1:03 4:51 6:25 7:29 8:04 8:52 9:40 10:57 11:39 13:09 14:30 15:17 16:22 17:23
Sekundarschule, 1c 1:03 3:48 1:34 1:04 0:35 0:48 0:48 1:17 0:42 1:30 1:21 0:47 1:05 1:01

18:29 19:33 20:02 20:45 21:22 22:07 22:46 23:08
1:06 1:04 0:29 0:43 0:37 0:45 0:39 0:22

17 73 Dominik Fässler 23:32 0:45 1:13 2:58 4:34 4:59 5:48 6:59 8:19 8:40 10:55 12:04 13:23 14:30 15:48
Sekundarschule, 3a 0:45 0:28 1:45 1:36 0:25 0:49 1:11 1:20 0:21 2:15 1:09 1:19 1:07 1:18

17:07 18:24 19:29 20:28 21:15 22:17 23:15 23:32
1:19 1:17 1:05 0:59 0:47 1:02 0:58 0:17

18 26 Andrin Dobler 24:06 0:38 3:48 6:22 7:18 7:44 8:25 9:50 11:36 12:09 13:36 14:41 15:31 16:25 17:57
Sekundarschule, 2c 0:38 3:10 2:34 0:56 0:26 0:41 1:25 1:46 0:33 1:27 1:05 0:50 0:54 1:32

19:05 20:18 21:05 21:44 22:22 23:03 23:51 24:06
1:08 1:13 0:47 0:39 0:38 0:41 0:48 0:15

19 53 Sven Städler 24:33 0:44 1:18 2:44 3:49 4:34 5:26 6:38 7:46 8:09 10:10 12:06 13:37 15:16 16:28
Sekundarschule, 2b 0:44 0:34 1:26 1:05 0:45 0:52 1:12 1:08 0:23 2:01 1:56 1:31 1:39 1:12

17:35 18:31 21:13 22:00 22:36 23:22 24:15 24:33
1:07 0:56 2:42 0:47 0:36 0:46 0:53 0:18

19 41 Robin Signer 24:33 1:29 4:17 5:27 6:51 7:31 8:21 9:09 10:22 10:55 12:43 13:58 14:53 16:14 17:24
Sekundarschule, 2a 1:29 2:48 1:10 1:24 0:40 0:50 0:48 1:13 0:33 1:48 1:15 0:55 1:21 1:10

18:54 20:30 21:16 22:22 22:57 23:37 24:19 24:33
1:30 1:36 0:46 1:06 0:35 0:40 0:42 0:14
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Pl tnr Name Zeit

Knaben A  (78) 2.3 km  0 Hm 21 P (Forts.)

1(73) 2(74) 3(75) 4(76) 5(77) 6(79) 7(78) 8(80) 9(81) 10(82) 11(83) 12(84) 13(85) 14(103)
15(102) 16(86) 17(104) 18(89) 19(90) 20(100) 21(101) Ziel

21 56 Fabian Huber 24:40 0:34 1:10 2:01 2:50 4:00 11:27 12:18 13:08 13:32 14:45 16:18 16:57 17:45 18:35
Sekundarschule, 3b 0:34 0:36 0:51 0:49 1:10 7:27 0:51 0:50 0:24 1:13 1:33 0:39 0:48 0:50

20:10 21:11 21:55 22:27 23:09 23:44 24:25 24:40 5:15
1:35 1:01 0:44 0:32 0:42 0:35 0:41 0:15 *78

22 37 Marco Haas 24:43 1:37 3:46 5:10 6:33 6:51 7:46 8:42 11:04 11:20 12:54 14:21 15:16 16:24 17:41
Sekundarschule, 2a 1:37 2:09 1:24 1:23 0:18 0:55 0:56 2:22 0:16 1:34 1:27 0:55 1:08 1:17

18:49 19:57 21:26 22:08 22:57 23:37 24:31 24:43
1:08 1:08 1:29 0:42 0:49 0:40 0:54 0:12

23 10 Fabian Haas 24:48 0:34 2:09 3:44 4:50 5:29 6:16 7:07 9:40 10:07 12:01 13:34 14:26 15:43 17:40
Sekundarschule, 1b 0:34 1:35 1:35 1:06 0:39 0:47 0:51 2:33 0:27 1:54 1:33 0:52 1:17 1:57

18:43 20:51 21:17 22:06 22:50 23:43 24:32 24:48
1:03 2:08 0:26 0:49 0:44 0:53 0:49 0:16

24 6 Maurus Dörig 25:08 3:10 6:57 8:27 9:33 10:13 10:55 11:44 13:01 13:41 15:26 16:31 17:18 18:30 19:22
Sekundarschule, 1c 3:10 3:47 1:30 1:06 0:40 0:42 0:49 1:17 0:40 1:45 1:05 0:47 1:12 0:52

20:26 21:35 22:11 22:48 23:26 24:14 24:53 25:08
1:04 1:09 0:36 0:37 0:38 0:48 0:39 0:15

25 21 Luca Räss 25:39 2:14 3:51 5:20 7:24 7:53 8:40 11:30 12:18 13:35 15:06 16:28 17:16 18:26 19:29
Sekundarschule, 1a 2:14 1:37 1:29 2:04 0:29 0:47 2:50 0:48 1:17 1:31 1:22 0:48 1:10 1:03

20:46 22:15 22:57 23:38 24:11 24:52 25:28 25:39
1:17 1:29 0:42 0:41 0:33 0:41 0:36 0:11

26 55 David Weishaupt 25:44 0:34 1:59 3:15 3:53 5:06 12:34 13:22 14:09 14:36 15:52 17:25 18:03 18:50 19:39
Sekundarschule, 3b 0:34 1:25 1:16 0:38 1:13 7:28 0:48 0:47 0:27 1:16 1:33 0:38 0:47 0:49

21:16 22:15 23:01 23:35 24:12 24:47 25:27 25:44 6:23
1:37 0:59 0:46 0:34 0:37 0:35 0:40 0:17 *78

27 49 Julian Rempfler 25:59 1:41 2:31 5:32 6:40 7:58 8:49 10:03 11:30 11:53 13:45 15:10 16:15 17:36 19:09
Sekundarschule, 2b 1:41 0:50 3:01 1:08 1:18 0:51 1:14 1:27 0:23 1:52 1:25 1:05 1:21 1:33

20:14 21:49 22:43 23:22 24:07 24:52 25:43 25:59
1:05 1:35 0:54 0:39 0:45 0:45 0:51 0:16

28 9 Aurel Manser 26:07 1:52 3:29 5:02 6:07 6:50 7:35 8:24 10:59 11:23 13:20 14:51 15:45 17:01 18:57
Sekundarschule, 1b 1:52 1:37 1:33 1:05 0:43 0:45 0:49 2:35 0:24 1:57 1:31 0:54 1:16 1:56

20:03 22:09 22:34 23:18 24:08 25:03 25:51 26:07
1:06 2:06 0:25 0:44 0:50 0:55 0:48 0:16

29 20 Jan Ulmann 26:27 0:40 4:32 5:58 7:10 7:46 8:55 10:14 11:28 12:18 14:14 15:32 16:27 18:16 19:35
Sekundarschule, 1a 0:40 3:52 1:26 1:12 0:36 1:09 1:19 1:14 0:50 1:56 1:18 0:55 1:49 1:19

20:39 21:56 22:54 23:50 24:31 25:26 26:12 26:27
1:04 1:17 0:58 0:56 0:41 0:55 0:46 0:15

30 4 Lucas Bürge 26:45 4:46 8:34 10:08 11:05 11:50 12:29 13:17 14:35 15:20 16:59 18:08 18:55 20:07 20:58
Sekundarschule, 1c 4:46 3:48 1:34 0:57 0:45 0:39 0:48 1:18 0:45 1:39 1:09 0:47 1:12 0:51

22:03 23:15 23:48 24:26 25:05 25:50 26:29 26:45
1:05 1:12 0:33 0:38 0:39 0:45 0:39 0:16

31 35 Adrian Koster 26:55 1:23 2:57 5:00 7:28 7:50 9:39 10:47 13:09 13:25 15:03 16:26 17:21 18:29 19:46
Sekundarschule, 2a 1:23 1:34 2:03 2:28 0:22 1:49 1:08 2:22 0:16 1:38 1:23 0:55 1:08 1:17

20:52 22:01 23:32 24:16 25:02 25:43 26:36 26:55
1:06 1:09 1:31 0:44 0:46 0:41 0:53 0:19

32 58 Rouven Signer 27:08 0:32 1:41 3:17 4:33 5:06 5:46 12:55 14:12 14:29 15:56 17:03 17:42 18:48 19:49
Sekundarschule, 3b 0:32 1:09 1:36 1:16 0:33 0:40 7:09 1:17 0:17 1:27 1:07 0:39 1:06 1:01

21:11 21:54 22:24 24:52 25:36 26:14 26:57 27:08
1:22 0:43 0:30 2:28 0:44 0:38 0:43 0:11

33 47 Cyril Koller 27:43 4:21 6:24 8:03 9:34 9:52 10:34 12:15 13:44 14:07 15:39 17:35 19:08 20:14 21:16
Sekundarschule, 2b 4:21 2:03 1:39 1:31 0:18 0:42 1:41 1:29 0:23 1:32 1:56 1:33 1:06 1:02

22:03 23:36 24:29 25:06 25:50 26:33 27:28 27:43
0:47 1:33 0:53 0:37 0:44 0:43 0:55 0:15

34 63 Laurin Manser 27:54 3:01 4:06 5:51 7:35 8:23 9:44 11:11 13:15 13:53 15:24 16:40 17:29 18:31 20:03
Sekundarschule, 3d 3:01 1:05 1:45 1:44 0:48 1:21 1:27 2:04 0:38 1:31 1:16 0:49 1:02 1:32

21:52 23:32 24:40 25:30 26:15 26:57 27:39 27:54
1:49 1:40 1:08 0:50 0:45 0:42 0:42 0:15

35 2 Edmir Zulic 27:58 1:41 3:19 5:12 7:20 8:02 12:06 12:40 14:02 14:28 16:24 17:57 19:44 21:15 22:11
Sekundarschule, 1c 1:41 1:38 1:53 2:08 0:42 4:04 0:34 1:22 0:26 1:56 1:33 1:47 1:31 0:56

23:13 24:18 24:57 25:36 26:13 27:01 27:42 27:58
1:02 1:05 0:39 0:39 0:37 0:48 0:41 0:16

36 18 Dario Keller 28:30 0:35 3:45 4:34 6:32 7:07 8:34 10:09 11:18 11:49 13:19 15:32 20:18 21:13 22:03
Sekundarschule, 1a 0:35 3:10 0:49 1:58 0:35 1:27 1:35 1:09 0:31 1:30 2:13 4:46 0:55 0:50

23:26 25:03 25:39 26:20 26:52 27:34 28:13 28:30
1:23 1:37 0:36 0:41 0:32 0:42 0:39 0:17

37 1 Claudio Inauen 29:02 1:12 4:39 6:30 8:37 9:19 13:33 14:00 15:21 15:48 17:42 19:20 21:02 22:29 23:21
Sekundarschule, 1c 1:12 3:27 1:51 2:07 0:42 4:14 0:27 1:21 0:27 1:54 1:38 1:42 1:27 0:52

24:25 25:42 26:12 26:52 27:27 28:12 28:50 29:02 10:46
1:04 1:17 0:30 0:40 0:35 0:45 0:38 0:12 *78

38 50 Rouven Sutter 29:35 1:11 3:13 4:58 6:24 6:49 7:31 9:03 10:31 10:59 13:07 15:03 16:43 18:35 20:10
Sekundarschule, 2b 1:11 2:02 1:45 1:26 0:25 0:42 1:32 1:28 0:28 2:08 1:56 1:40 1:52 1:35

21:13 25:21 25:53 26:32 27:22 28:16 29:20 29:35
1:03 4:08 0:32 0:39 0:50 0:54 1:04 0:15

39 68 Luca Huber 29:46 0:38 1:22 2:44 5:41 6:29 8:08 10:16 12:44 13:35 16:44 17:39 18:20 19:01 20:34
Sekundarschule, 3c 0:38 0:44 1:22 2:57 0:48 1:39 2:08 2:28 0:51 3:09 0:55 0:41 0:41 1:33

22:34 23:55 25:02 26:17 27:29 28:41 29:31 29:46
2:00 1:21 1:07 1:15 1:12 1:12 0:50 0:15
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Pl tnr Name Zeit

Knaben A  (78) 2.3 km  0 Hm 21 P (Forts.)

1(73) 2(74) 3(75) 4(76) 5(77) 6(79) 7(78) 8(80) 9(81) 10(82) 11(83) 12(84) 13(85) 14(103)
15(102) 16(86) 17(104) 18(89) 19(90) 20(100) 21(101) Ziel

40 28 Christoph Fässler 30:15 0:49 1:59 3:02 4:27 5:11 6:01 7:22 9:17 9:44 11:22 12:39 13:20 15:04 17:26
Sekundarschule, 2c 0:49 1:10 1:03 1:25 0:44 0:50 1:21 1:55 0:27 1:38 1:17 0:41 1:44 2:22

19:20 21:22 22:40 23:54 26:21 28:13 30:00 30:15
1:54 2:02 1:18 1:14 2:27 1:52 1:47 0:15

41 5 Markus Tschirky 30:30 0:35 0:59 2:17 5:34 6:11 11:19 11:53 13:34 16:00 17:32 19:04 19:50 21:25 23:11
Sekundarschule, 1c 0:35 0:24 1:18 3:17 0:37 5:08 0:34 1:41 2:26 1:32 1:32 0:46 1:35 1:46

24:28 26:35 27:01 27:46 28:30 29:25 30:15 30:30 7:32
1:17 2:07 0:26 0:45 0:44 0:55 0:50 0:15 *78

42 60 Tobias Manser 30:32 0:44 2:31 4:27 7:04 7:43 8:39 10:19 13:57 14:15 16:11 18:17 19:34 20:49 22:36
Sekundarschule, 3b 0:44 1:47 1:56 2:37 0:39 0:56 1:40 3:38 0:18 1:56 2:06 1:17 1:15 1:47

24:25 25:57 27:14 28:01 28:42 29:29 30:18 30:32
1:49 1:32 1:17 0:47 0:41 0:47 0:49 0:14

43 48 Jens Kristian Manse 31:40 3:19 5:23 7:05 8:27 8:54 9:38 11:10 12:43 13:08 15:14 17:11 18:51 20:44 22:17
Sekundarschule, 2b 3:19 2:04 1:42 1:22 0:27 0:44 1:32 1:33 0:25 2:06 1:57 1:40 1:53 1:33

23:17 27:29 28:01 28:41 29:30 30:26 31:23 31:40
1:00 4:12 0:32 0:40 0:49 0:56 0:57 0:17

44 33 Maurus Inauen 31:52 0:43 3:06 3:56 4:37 5:18 5:55 6:50 8:35 9:51 19:32 20:39 21:41 23:11 24:06
Sekundarschule, 2c 0:43 2:23 0:50 0:41 0:41 0:37 0:55 1:45 1:16 9:41 1:07 1:02 1:30 0:55

25:37 27:23 28:31 29:43 30:14 30:50 31:36 31:52
1:31 1:46 1:08 1:12 0:31 0:36 0:46 0:16

45 59 Severin Inauen 31:55 2:10 3:57 5:54 8:30 9:09 10:06 11:43 15:23 15:41 17:31 19:43 21:00 22:16 24:02
Sekundarschule, 3b 2:10 1:47 1:57 2:36 0:39 0:57 1:37 3:40 0:18 1:50 2:12 1:17 1:16 1:46

25:55 27:23 28:41 29:26 30:08 30:55 31:42 31:55
1:53 1:28 1:18 0:45 0:42 0:47 0:47 0:13

46 78 Ranko Vrejic 32:19 1:03 1:42 5:29 6:45 7:31 8:22 9:44 14:21 14:45 16:34 17:56 18:51 21:21 22:22
Sekundarschule, 3a 1:03 0:39 3:47 1:16 0:46 0:51 1:22 4:37 0:24 1:49 1:22 0:55 2:30 1:01

25:07 28:26 28:58 29:38 30:27 31:15 32:01 32:19
2:45 3:19 0:32 0:40 0:49 0:48 0:46 0:18

47 65 Maurus Koller 32:36 1:18 2:11 4:21 5:47 6:37 7:56 9:30 11:20 13:52 16:36 18:41 20:07 21:32 23:20
Sekundarschule, 3d 1:18 0:53 2:10 1:26 0:50 1:19 1:34 1:50 2:32 2:44 2:05 1:26 1:25 1:48

25:31 26:45 27:54 28:58 30:24 31:38 32:24 32:36
2:11 1:14 1:09 1:04 1:26 1:14 0:46 0:12

48 72 Zeno Fässler 33:02 1:03 6:32 8:52 10:35 11:19 12:34 13:48 15:36 17:06 19:18 20:54 21:59 24:09 25:28
Sekundarschule, 3c 1:03 5:29 2:20 1:43 0:44 1:15 1:14 1:48 1:30 2:12 1:36 1:05 2:10 1:19

27:35 28:54 29:55 30:41 31:22 32:08 32:47 33:02
2:07 1:19 1:01 0:46 0:41 0:46 0:39 0:15

49 64 Marcel Koch 33:35 2:20 3:13 5:09 6:36 7:40 8:48 10:26 12:18 14:53 17:39 19:40 21:05 22:31 24:18
Sekundarschule, 3d 2:20 0:53 1:56 1:27 1:04 1:08 1:38 1:52 2:35 2:46 2:01 1:25 1:26 1:47

26:29 27:41 28:50 29:56 31:20 32:37 33:23 33:35
2:11 1:12 1:09 1:06 1:24 1:17 0:46 0:12

50 38 Mario Inauen 34:10 0:45 1:28 2:44 4:22 4:56 6:42 8:13 11:41 12:21 15:11 17:29 19:16 20:46 23:01
Sekundarschule, 2a 0:45 0:43 1:16 1:38 0:34 1:46 1:31 3:28 0:40 2:50 2:18 1:47 1:30 2:15

24:53 26:45 28:26 29:39 30:51 32:12 33:39 34:10
1:52 1:52 1:41 1:13 1:12 1:21 1:27 0:31

51 61 Andres Nisple 36:19 4:59 5:56 7:53 9:19 10:19 11:40 13:08 15:04 17:34 20:18 22:18 23:49 25:13 26:57
Sekundarschule, 3d 4:59 0:57 1:57 1:26 1:00 1:21 1:28 1:56 2:30 2:44 2:00 1:31 1:24 1:44

29:06 30:27 31:33 32:41 34:09 35:20 36:06 36:19
2:09 1:21 1:06 1:08 1:28 1:11 0:46 0:13

52 36 Benjamin Fritsche 36:25 0:43 2:16 4:19 6:47 7:05 8:54 10:28 13:59 14:39 17:26 19:44 21:33 23:00 25:18
Sekundarschule, 2a 0:43 1:33 2:03 2:28 0:18 1:49 1:34 3:31 0:40 2:47 2:18 1:49 1:27 2:18

27:07 29:05 30:41 31:56 33:14 34:29 35:57 36:25
1:49 1:58 1:36 1:15 1:18 1:15 1:28 0:28

53 67 Walter Heeb 41:41 0:55 1:35 3:50 6:44 7:32 9:06 11:14 13:50 14:34 17:47 23:13 24:48 26:29 28:41
Sekundarschule, 3d 0:55 0:40 2:15 2:54 0:48 1:34 2:08 2:36 0:44 3:13 5:26 1:35 1:41 2:12

30:53 33:06 34:19 37:13 38:30 39:44 41:10 41:41
2:12 2:13 1:13 2:54 1:17 1:14 1:26 0:31

54 66 Raffael Kedmenec 42:44 1:44 2:37 4:50 7:44 8:30 10:07 12:07 14:48 15:34 18:58 24:12 25:50 27:29 29:32
Sekundarschule, 3d 1:44 0:53 2:13 2:54 0:46 1:37 2:00 2:41 0:46 3:24 5:14 1:38 1:39 2:03

31:48 34:03 35:22 38:12 39:28 40:46 42:11 42:44 6:44
2:16 2:15 1:19 2:50 1:16 1:18 1:25 0:33 *77

55 15 Rafael Brülisauer 42:47 1:12 2:39 5:39 9:47 10:23 11:53 13:34 15:59 17:03 20:53 23:41 25:11 27:57 30:00
Sekundarschule, 1b 1:12 1:27 3:00 4:08 0:36 1:30 1:41 2:25 1:04 3:50 2:48 1:30 2:46 2:03

31:51 33:48 35:14 37:59 39:02 40:36 42:30 42:47
1:51 1:57 1:26 2:45 1:03 1:34 1:54 0:17

56 13 Marius Meier 45:22 1:41 5:25 8:12 12:19 12:55 14:26 16:08 19:00 19:39 23:26 26:13 27:47 30:29 32:36
Sekundarschule, 1b 1:41 3:44 2:47 4:07 0:36 1:31 1:42 2:52 0:39 3:47 2:47 1:34 2:42 2:07

34:23 36:24 37:43 38:59 41:37 43:18 45:06 45:22
1:47 2:01 1:19 1:16 2:38 1:41 1:48 0:16

57 25 Rouven Tanner 45:44 0:38 11:09 12:27 13:38 14:12 14:55 15:51 17:15 18:38 28:53 30:03 30:54 31:53 32:58
Sekundarschule, 1a 0:38 10:31 1:18 1:11 0:34 0:43 0:56 1:24 1:23 10:15 1:10 0:51 0:59 1:05

33:55 35:29 42:57 43:40 44:12 44:47 45:32 45:44
0:57 1:34 7:28 0:43 0:32 0:35 0:45 0:12

58 12 Jan Neff 46:20 2:40 6:25 9:09 13:14 13:51 15:27 17:08 20:00 20:39 24:25 27:09 28:43 31:25 33:36
Sekundarschule, 1b 2:40 3:45 2:44 4:05 0:37 1:36 1:41 2:52 0:39 3:46 2:44 1:34 2:42 2:11

35:24 37:19 38:44 40:00 42:38 44:23 46:06 46:20
1:48 1:55 1:25 1:16 2:38 1:45 1:43 0:14
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Pl tnr Name Zeit

Knaben A  (78) 2.3 km  0 Hm 21 P (Forts.)

1(73) 2(74) 3(75) 4(76) 5(77) 6(79) 7(78) 8(80) 9(81) 10(82) 11(83) 12(84) 13(85) 14(103)
15(102) 16(86) 17(104) 18(89) 19(90) 20(100) 21(101) Ziel

59 62 Kemal Buljubasic 46:53 5:59 6:48 9:01 11:52 12:42 14:18 16:18 19:00 19:46 23:13 28:24 30:03 31:40 33:51
Sekundarschule, 3d 5:59 0:49 2:13 2:51 0:50 1:36 2:00 2:42 0:46 3:27 5:11 1:39 1:37 2:11

36:01 38:15 39:34 42:24 43:42 44:57 46:21 46:53
2:10 2:14 1:19 2:50 1:18 1:15 1:24 0:32

60 17 Silas Koller 49:28 0:57 1:35 3:46 8:19 9:01 14:46 16:40 18:50 19:26 24:20 27:47 31:11 32:54 35:04
Sekundarschule, 1b 0:57 0:38 2:11 4:33 0:42 5:45 1:54 2:10 0:36 4:54 3:27 3:24 1:43 2:10

36:56 41:06 44:13 45:13 46:21 47:36 48:56 49:28 49:00
1:52 4:10 3:07 1:00 1:08 1:15 1:20 0:32 *101

61 16 Sandro Fritsche 50:33 1:05 2:45 4:55 9:21 10:07 15:42 17:42 20:01 20:34 25:29 29:34 32:14 34:00 36:09
Sekundarschule, 1b 1:05 1:40 2:10 4:26 0:46 5:35 2:00 2:19 0:33 4:55 4:05 2:40 1:46 2:09

38:10 42:18 45:19 46:16 47:25 48:46 50:01 50:33
2:01 4:08 3:01 0:57 1:09 1:21 1:15 0:32

71 Silvano Maselli Fehlst 3:01 3:29 4:33 5:49 6:10 7:06 8:24 9:29 9:45 11:19 12:40 13:26 14:22 15:19
Sekundarschule, 3c 3:01 0:28 1:04 1:16 0:21 0:56 1:18 1:05 0:16 1:34 1:21 0:46 0:56 0:57

16:19 17:30 ----- 19:30 20:00 20:39 21:16 21:30 5:23
1:00 1:11 2:00 0:30 0:39 0:37 0:14 *77

7 Samuel Walker Fehlst 2:13 5:56 7:29 8:27 9:13 9:52 10:42 11:59 12:40 ----- 15:38 16:26 17:32 18:30
Sekundarschule, 1c 2:13 3:43 1:33 0:58 0:46 0:39 0:50 1:17 0:41 2:58 0:48 1:06 0:58

19:33 20:44 21:20 21:53 22:32 23:20 24:00 24:16 13:52
1:03 1:11 0:36 0:33 0:39 0:48 0:40 0:16 *61

22 Nicola Guarino Fehlst 0:34 2:31 4:05 6:06 6:33 7:20 ----- 8:18 8:43 10:21 11:29 12:33 13:30 14:29
Sekundarschule, 1a 0:34 1:57 1:34 2:01 0:27 0:47 0:58 0:25 1:38 1:08 1:04 0:57 0:59

15:41 21:04 21:36 22:16 22:50 23:27 24:06 24:19
1:12 5:23 0:32 0:40 0:34 0:37 0:39 0:13

54 Yannis Georgiadis Fehlst 1:34 4:39 8:03 11:05 11:47 13:27 14:37 16:27 16:57 22:40 24:36 26:09 27:34 29:21
Sekundarschule, 2b 1:34 3:05 3:24 3:02 0:42 1:40 1:10 1:50 0:30 5:43 1:56 1:33 1:25 1:47

30:54 32:20 36:40 37:39 ----- 40:25 42:54 43:21
1:33 1:26 4:20 0:59 2:46 2:29 0:27

42 Silvan Bürkler Fehlst 3:13 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 7:44 10:09 14:57 ----- ----- 26:09 -----
Sekundarschule, 2a 3:13 4:31 2:25 4:48 11:12

----- ----- ----- ----- 41:21 ----- 43:06 43:22 4:11 5:39 14:24 30:56 32:37
15:12 1:45 0:16 *89 *86 *61 *71 *72

39:16 40:06
*63 *73

40 Nevio Brülisauer Fehlst 1:37 ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 9:06 11:21 16:10 ----- ----- 27:20 -----
Sekundarschule, 2a 1:37 7:29 2:15 4:49 11:10

----- ----- ----- ----- 42:44 ----- 44:25 44:40 5:31 6:55 15:34 32:18 33:53
15:24 1:41 0:15 *89 *86 *61 *71 *72

40:29 41:19 41:34
*63 *73 *73

23 Noah Züst Fehlst 2:09 12:46 14:03 15:13 15:49 16:31 17:24 18:53 20:16 30:28 31:45 32:34 33:29 34:38
Sekundarschule, 1a 2:09 10:37 1:17 1:10 0:36 0:42 0:53 1:29 1:23 10:12 1:17 0:49 0:55 1:09

35:34 ----- 44:38 45:15 45:53 46:28 47:09 47:23
0:56 9:04 0:37 0:38 0:35 0:41 0:14

46 Bleron Sulejmani Fehlst 1:10 7:31 9:07 10:40 11:06 12:04 13:24 ----- 15:54 19:20 20:49 22:33 25:33 28:01
Sekundarschule, 2b 1:10 6:21 1:36 1:33 0:26 0:58 1:20 2:30 3:26 1:29 1:44 3:00 2:28

37:01 42:34 43:38 44:31 45:24 46:17 47:25 47:48
9:00 5:33 1:04 0:53 0:53 0:53 1:08 0:23

45 Albin Rufati Fehlst 2:00 8:00 9:37 11:14 11:37 12:19 13:58 ----- 16:33 17:57 19:51 21:25 26:08 28:36
Sekundarschule, 2b 2:00 6:00 1:37 1:37 0:23 0:42 1:39 2:35 1:24 1:54 1:34 4:43 2:28

37:38 43:07 43:52 45:08 45:59 46:53 48:05 48:23
9:02 5:29 0:45 1:16 0:51 0:54 1:12 0:18

31 Marco Koch Fehlst 2:35 3:30 5:07 ----- 22:52 23:52 25:57 28:20 31:35 34:12 40:34 41:47 42:34 44:13
Sekundarschule, 2c 2:35 0:55 1:37 17:45 1:00 2:05 2:23 3:15 2:37 6:22 1:13 0:47 1:39

45:22 46:48 47:50 49:19 50:06 50:47 51:30 51:44
1:09 1:26 1:02 1:29 0:47 0:41 0:43 0:14

32 Marvin Koch Fehlst 1:35 2:30 4:24 ----- 21:49 22:48 25:06 27:18 30:28 33:21 39:33 40:52 41:44 43:16
Sekundarschule, 2c 1:35 0:55 1:54 17:25 0:59 2:18 2:12 3:10 2:53 6:12 1:19 0:52 1:32

44:26 46:05 47:15 48:32 49:45 50:45 52:08 52:34
1:10 1:39 1:10 1:17 1:13 1:00 1:23 0:26

14 Nikola Ratkovac Fehlst 3:14 5:02 7:14 11:48 12:27 18:08 20:03 22:16 22:54 27:44 31:15 34:35 36:20 38:28
Sekundarschule, 1b 3:14 1:48 2:12 4:34 0:39 5:41 1:55 2:13 0:38 4:50 3:31 3:20 1:45 2:08

40:24 ----- 47:41 48:35 49:45 51:02 52:22 52:49
1:56 7:17 0:54 1:10 1:17 1:20 0:27

30 Luca Inácio da Cru Fehlst 3:25 4:19 5:53 ----- 23:34 24:35 26:50 29:01 32:11 34:46 41:16 42:36 43:28 45:03
Sekundarschule, 2c 3:25 0:54 1:34 17:41 1:01 2:15 2:11 3:10 2:35 6:30 1:20 0:52 1:35

46:13 48:00 49:03 50:18 51:27 52:15 53:43 53:57
1:10 1:47 1:03 1:15 1:09 0:48 1:28 0:14

51 Simon Gmünder N Ang
Sekundarschule, 2b

3 Jan Baumann N Ang
Sekundarschule, 1c

69 Luka Dzanan N Ang
Sekundarschule, 3c

34 Raoul Manser N Ang
Sekundarschule, 2c
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Pl tnr Name Zeit

Knaben B  (90) 1.8 km  0 Hm 17 P
1(63) 2(89) 3(86) 4(85) 5(84) 6(83) 7(108) 8(82) 9(81) 10(80) 11(78) 12(77) 13(106) 14(75)

15(105) 16(90) 17(101) Ziel

1 112 Robin Beti 13:26 0:29 0:56 1:37 2:38 3:35 4:29 5:02 6:00 7:19 7:39 8:46 9:25 10:30 10:55
Hofwies, 6. Klasse 0:29 0:27 0:41 1:01 0:57 0:54 0:33 0:58 1:19 0:20 1:07 0:39 1:05 0:25

11:37 12:20 13:10 13:26
0:42 0:43 0:50 0:16

2 109 Louis Mock 16:06 0:27 0:54 2:04 3:24 4:30 6:01 6:49 8:04 9:33 10:01 11:27 12:08 13:09 13:34
Hofwies, 5. Primar 0:27 0:27 1:10 1:20 1:06 1:31 0:48 1:15 1:29 0:28 1:26 0:41 1:01 0:25

14:16 15:00 15:51 16:06
0:42 0:44 0:51 0:15

3 136 Michael Nazim 16:34 0:26 1:01 1:55 3:42 4:43 5:47 6:35 7:33 9:14 9:46 11:14 11:56 13:17 13:43
Hofwies/Engelgasse 0:26 0:35 0:54 1:47 1:01 1:04 0:48 0:58 1:41 0:32 1:28 0:42 1:21 0:26

14:42 15:21 16:20 16:34
0:59 0:39 0:59 0:14

4 101 Patric Brülisauer 16:40 0:30 1:05 2:26 4:02 5:11 6:33 7:09 7:58 9:22 9:57 11:06 11:46 13:32 14:01
Hofwies, 5. Primar 0:30 0:35 1:21 1:36 1:09 1:22 0:36 0:49 1:24 0:35 1:09 0:40 1:46 0:29

14:50 15:31 16:26 16:40
0:49 0:41 0:55 0:14

5 99 Lias Sutter 16:58 0:38 1:25 2:49 4:24 5:30 6:52 7:29 8:17 9:41 10:09 11:29 12:05 13:54 14:20
Hofwies, 5c 0:38 0:47 1:24 1:35 1:06 1:22 0:37 0:48 1:24 0:28 1:20 0:36 1:49 0:26

15:12 15:51 16:42 16:58
0:52 0:39 0:51 0:16

6 122 Aleck Hübner 17:12 0:25 0:49 1:45 2:48 3:40 5:32 5:53 7:13 8:28 9:33 11:20 11:55 13:40 13:58
Hofwies, 6. Klasse 0:25 0:24 0:56 1:03 0:52 1:52 0:21 1:20 1:15 1:05 1:47 0:35 1:45 0:18

15:20 16:10 16:56 17:12
1:22 0:50 0:46 0:16

7 135 Minel Mujkanovic 17:51 0:27 1:01 1:42 4:50 5:47 6:56 7:29 8:44 10:14 10:50 12:06 13:00 14:30 14:54
Hofwies/Engelgasse 0:27 0:34 0:41 3:08 0:57 1:09 0:33 1:15 1:30 0:36 1:16 0:54 1:30 0:24

15:53 16:38 17:35 17:51
0:59 0:45 0:57 0:16

8 105 Juri Gmünder 17:53 0:37 1:15 2:22 3:52 4:45 6:03 6:58 8:08 9:42 10:06 11:42 12:20 14:38 15:03
Hofwies, 5. Primar 0:37 0:38 1:07 1:30 0:53 1:18 0:55 1:10 1:34 0:24 1:36 0:38 2:18 0:25

15:54 16:35 17:40 17:53
0:51 0:41 1:05 0:13

9 158 Dustin Mayr 18:00 0:33 1:08 1:59 3:12 4:25 5:47 6:28 7:39 9:16 9:49 11:20 12:01 13:34 14:20
Gonten, 6. Klasse 0:33 0:35 0:51 1:13 1:13 1:22 0:41 1:11 1:37 0:33 1:31 0:41 1:33 0:46

15:24 16:52 17:45 18:00
1:04 1:28 0:53 0:15

10 150 Ramon Mock 18:14 0:26 0:57 1:45 3:25 4:40 6:57 7:12 8:03 9:17 9:39 10:54 11:56 13:51 14:12
Gonten, 5. Klasse 0:26 0:31 0:48 1:40 1:15 2:17 0:15 0:51 1:14 0:22 1:15 1:02 1:55 0:21

16:15 17:02 18:00 18:14
2:03 0:47 0:58 0:14

11 121 Janis Koch 18:15 0:30 1:13 2:49 3:49 4:43 6:35 6:50 8:06 9:29 10:35 12:19 12:57 14:41 14:58
Hofwies, 6. Klasse 0:30 0:43 1:36 1:00 0:54 1:52 0:15 1:16 1:23 1:06 1:44 0:38 1:44 0:17

16:32 17:12 17:59 18:15
1:34 0:40 0:47 0:16

12 79 Jeremias Fischli 18:28 0:25 0:53 1:49 3:14 4:57 6:11 7:59 9:02 10:30 10:49 11:45 12:20 15:38 15:57
Primarschule Hofwi 0:25 0:28 0:56 1:25 1:43 1:14 1:48 1:03 1:28 0:19 0:56 0:35 3:18 0:19

16:45 17:25 18:14 18:28
0:48 0:40 0:49 0:14

13 104 Pascal Gätzi 18:40 0:33 1:05 2:28 3:41 4:49 6:18 7:50 9:01 10:29 10:51 12:32 13:11 15:26 15:54
Hofwies, 5. Primar 0:33 0:32 1:23 1:13 1:08 1:29 1:32 1:11 1:28 0:22 1:41 0:39 2:15 0:28

16:43 17:26 18:27 18:40
0:49 0:43 1:01 0:13

14 103 Markus Fritsche 18:52 0:32 1:11 2:28 3:26 4:25 5:23 6:02 6:48 8:22 8:43 12:48 13:25 14:46 15:10
Hofwies, 5. Primar 0:32 0:39 1:17 0:58 0:59 0:58 0:39 0:46 1:34 0:21 4:05 0:37 1:21 0:24

16:07 16:58 18:24 18:52
0:57 0:51 1:26 0:28

15 102 Nevio Enzler 18:53 0:28 1:06 2:36 4:05 5:02 6:02 6:35 7:28 9:03 9:24 13:27 14:05 15:22 15:49
Hofwies, 5. Primar 0:28 0:38 1:30 1:29 0:57 1:00 0:33 0:53 1:35 0:21 4:03 0:38 1:17 0:27

16:42 17:37 18:36 18:53
0:53 0:55 0:59 0:17

15 134 Arda Kocyigit 18:53 0:31 1:25 2:25 6:08 7:00 8:04 8:43 9:53 11:30 11:58 13:18 14:12 15:32 15:57
Hofwies/Engelgasse 0:31 0:54 1:00 3:43 0:52 1:04 0:39 1:10 1:37 0:28 1:20 0:54 1:20 0:25

16:54 17:40 18:38 18:53
0:57 0:46 0:58 0:15

17 94 Jonas Manser 18:59 0:36 1:19 2:08 3:31 5:43 7:37 7:57 8:43 10:33 11:01 12:11 12:49 14:50 15:19
Hofwies, 5c 0:36 0:43 0:49 1:23 2:12 1:54 0:20 0:46 1:50 0:28 1:10 0:38 2:01 0:29

17:04 17:57 18:46 18:59
1:45 0:53 0:49 0:13

18 113 Matteo Eugster 19:09 0:32 1:02 1:54 3:16 4:12 7:11 8:10 9:35 11:29 11:58 13:06 13:52 15:00 15:23
Hofwies, 6. Klasse 0:32 0:30 0:52 1:22 0:56 2:59 0:59 1:25 1:54 0:29 1:08 0:46 1:08 0:23

16:38 17:21 18:57 19:09
1:15 0:43 1:36 0:12

19 87 Argjend Sulejmani 19:17 0:28 1:09 2:42 4:42 5:46 7:05 7:38 8:40 10:18 10:53 11:57 12:49 14:13 15:30
Primarschule Hofwi 0:28 0:41 1:33 2:00 1:04 1:19 0:33 1:02 1:38 0:35 1:04 0:52 1:24 1:17

17:08 18:07 19:01 19:17
1:38 0:59 0:54 0:16

19 120 Adrian Anderegg 19:17 0:31 1:09 2:00 3:44 5:02 7:23 7:45 8:52 10:19 11:25 13:11 13:45 15:26 15:45
Hofwies, 6. Klasse 0:31 0:38 0:51 1:44 1:18 2:21 0:22 1:07 1:27 1:06 1:46 0:34 1:41 0:19

17:17 18:07 19:03 19:17
1:32 0:50 0:56 0:14
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Pl tnr Name Zeit

Knaben B  (90) 1.8 km  0 Hm 17 P (Forts.)

1(63) 2(89) 3(86) 4(85) 5(84) 6(83) 7(108) 8(82) 9(81) 10(80) 11(78) 12(77) 13(106) 14(75)
15(105) 16(90) 17(101) Ziel

21 133 Noel Kocet 19:41 0:30 2:21 3:25 6:47 7:40 8:48 9:27 10:38 12:16 12:45 14:04 15:00 16:24 16:43
Hofwies/Engelgasse 0:30 1:51 1:04 3:22 0:53 1:08 0:39 1:11 1:38 0:29 1:19 0:56 1:24 0:19

17:43 18:26 19:26 19:41
1:00 0:43 1:00 0:15

22 93 Lukas Inauen 20:15 0:27 0:57 1:47 3:16 4:16 5:21 5:52 6:51 8:17 8:39 9:50 11:51 15:45 16:11
Hofwies, 5c 0:27 0:30 0:50 1:29 1:00 1:05 0:31 0:59 1:26 0:22 1:11 2:01 3:54 0:26

18:27 19:15 20:02 20:15
2:16 0:48 0:47 0:13

23 86 Nando Signer 20:29 0:28 1:20 2:32 3:44 4:30 6:48 7:07 9:40 11:27 12:05 13:11 14:02 15:26 16:44
Primarschule Hofwi 0:28 0:52 1:12 1:12 0:46 2:18 0:19 2:33 1:47 0:38 1:06 0:51 1:24 1:18

18:27 19:16 20:13 20:29
1:43 0:49 0:57 0:16

24 117 Meron Semereab 20:34 0:37 1:11 2:09 3:45 4:50 6:17 7:16 8:23 9:59 10:26 12:05 12:45 17:29 17:43
Hofwies, 6. Klasse 0:37 0:34 0:58 1:36 1:05 1:27 0:59 1:07 1:36 0:27 1:39 0:40 4:44 0:14

18:53 19:28 20:21 20:34
1:10 0:35 0:53 0:13

25 148 Livio Rempfler 20:41 0:41 1:19 4:16 5:53 7:05 9:25 9:45 10:30 11:51 12:10 13:20 14:17 16:16 16:39
Gonten, 5. Klasse 0:41 0:38 2:57 1:37 1:12 2:20 0:20 0:45 1:21 0:19 1:10 0:57 1:59 0:23

18:41 19:29 20:29 20:41
2:02 0:48 1:00 0:12

26 82 Stefan Heeb 20:54 0:32 1:09 2:30 3:42 4:58 6:10 7:09 8:19 10:35 11:10 12:21 13:01 15:20 16:11
Primarschule Hofwi 0:32 0:37 1:21 1:12 1:16 1:12 0:59 1:10 2:16 0:35 1:11 0:40 2:19 0:51

18:58 19:37 20:39 20:54
2:47 0:39 1:02 0:15

27 168 Yannis Wondra 20:56 0:28 1:07 2:23 3:41 4:42 5:49 6:23 7:31 9:15 9:45 11:33 12:15 15:06 15:35
Meistersrüte, 6. Klas 0:28 0:39 1:16 1:18 1:01 1:07 0:34 1:08 1:44 0:30 1:48 0:42 2:51 0:29

18:52 19:39 20:41 20:56
3:17 0:47 1:02 0:15

28 138 Joaquín Veiga Mato 21:14 0:27 1:00 2:04 3:39 4:44 5:56 6:45 8:03 10:46 11:09 13:43 14:23 15:46 16:46
Hofwies/Engelgasse 0:27 0:33 1:04 1:35 1:05 1:12 0:49 1:18 2:43 0:23 2:34 0:40 1:23 1:00

19:28 20:11 20:58 21:14
2:42 0:43 0:47 0:16

29 132 Damjan Djukic 21:26 0:55 3:52 4:42 7:45 8:51 10:04 10:37 11:44 13:28 13:47 15:24 16:07 17:18 17:46
Hofwies/Engelgasse 0:55 2:57 0:50 3:03 1:06 1:13 0:33 1:07 1:44 0:19 1:37 0:43 1:11 0:28

18:51 19:37 21:11 21:26
1:05 0:46 1:34 0:15

30 92 Tim Huber 21:33 0:34 1:30 3:07 4:36 5:39 6:44 7:12 8:11 9:36 9:59 11:10 13:11 17:08 17:29
Hofwies, 5c 0:34 0:56 1:37 1:29 1:03 1:05 0:28 0:59 1:25 0:23 1:11 2:01 3:57 0:21

19:52 20:30 21:19 21:33
2:23 0:38 0:49 0:14

31 84 Leandro Holderegg 22:53 0:25 0:55 2:33 4:23 5:17 6:32 10:58 12:02 13:59 14:36 15:42 16:33 17:51 19:26
Primarschule Hofwi 0:25 0:30 1:38 1:50 0:54 1:15 4:26 1:04 1:57 0:37 1:06 0:51 1:18 1:35

20:53 21:43 22:39 22:53
1:27 0:50 0:56 0:14

32 116 Sven Ramseier 22:57 0:28 5:20 5:49 8:25 9:13 11:05 11:49 12:49 14:08 15:05 16:47 17:29 19:23 19:41
Hofwies, 6. Klasse 0:28 4:52 0:29 2:36 0:48 1:52 0:44 1:00 1:19 0:57 1:42 0:42 1:54 0:18

21:02 21:45 22:41 22:57 2:10
1:21 0:43 0:56 0:16 *86

33 124 Luca Koller 23:11 0:33 1:35 2:52 4:47 6:43 7:58 8:44 9:41 11:59 12:23 14:07 14:58 18:57 19:39
Hofwies, 6. Klasse 0:33 1:02 1:17 1:55 1:56 1:15 0:46 0:57 2:18 0:24 1:44 0:51 3:59 0:42

21:07 22:00 22:52 23:11
1:28 0:53 0:52 0:19

34 144 Raphael Schiegg 23:20 0:25 0:52 1:48 3:00 5:35 6:38 7:11 8:34 14:08 14:26 15:31 16:09 19:17 19:42
Dorf, 5./6. 0:25 0:27 0:56 1:12 2:35 1:03 0:33 1:23 5:34 0:18 1:05 0:38 3:08 0:25

20:33 21:34 23:08 23:20
0:51 1:01 1:34 0:12

35 115 Janis Fritsche 23:33 0:30 1:06 2:40 6:55 7:47 9:18 10:12 11:15 12:57 13:26 14:34 15:37 20:22 20:40
Hofwies, 6. Klasse 0:30 0:36 1:34 4:15 0:52 1:31 0:54 1:03 1:42 0:29 1:08 1:03 4:45 0:18

21:48 22:28 23:17 23:33
1:08 0:40 0:49 0:16

36 167 Jonas Städler 23:39 0:47 2:23 3:44 5:04 6:06 7:19 7:59 10:01 12:44 13:14 15:14 16:05 18:54 19:36
Meistersrüte, 6. Klas 0:47 1:36 1:21 1:20 1:02 1:13 0:40 2:02 2:43 0:30 2:00 0:51 2:49 0:42

20:47 22:02 23:22 23:39
1:11 1:15 1:20 0:17

37 111 Jannik Rempfler 23:41 0:31 1:07 2:44 6:55 8:56 10:36 11:05 12:06 13:57 14:22 16:12 17:07 20:30 20:50
Hofwies, 5. Primar 0:31 0:36 1:37 4:11 2:01 1:40 0:29 1:01 1:51 0:25 1:50 0:55 3:23 0:20

21:49 22:34 23:27 23:41
0:59 0:45 0:53 0:14

38 123 Vanja Köpfli 23:45 0:26 0:59 2:57 4:36 7:27 8:47 9:31 10:25 12:43 13:07 14:54 15:43 19:46 20:22
Hofwies, 6. Klasse 0:26 0:33 1:58 1:39 2:51 1:20 0:44 0:54 2:18 0:24 1:47 0:49 4:03 0:36

21:52 22:40 23:31 23:45
1:30 0:48 0:51 0:14

39 145 Besnik Jakupi 23:56 1:53 4:44 7:38 9:20 10:33 12:49 13:07 13:55 15:13 15:43 16:44 17:41 19:43 20:11
Gonten, 5. Klasse 1:53 2:51 2:54 1:42 1:13 2:16 0:18 0:48 1:18 0:30 1:01 0:57 2:02 0:28

22:06 22:52 23:41 23:56 2:57 18:43
1:55 0:46 0:49 0:15 *101 *110
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Pl tnr Name Zeit

Knaben B  (90) 1.8 km  0 Hm 17 P (Forts.)

1(63) 2(89) 3(86) 4(85) 5(84) 6(83) 7(108) 8(82) 9(81) 10(80) 11(78) 12(77) 13(106) 14(75)
15(105) 16(90) 17(101) Ziel

40 90 Martin Fässler 24:04 1:19 1:50 2:48 5:29 8:10 9:14 9:45 10:47 12:11 12:32 13:43 15:44 19:44 20:05
Hofwies, 5c 1:19 0:31 0:58 2:41 2:41 1:04 0:31 1:02 1:24 0:21 1:11 2:01 4:00 0:21

22:25 23:05 23:52 24:04
2:20 0:40 0:47 0:12

41 143 Nicola Fässler 24:19 0:32 1:49 2:41 4:00 6:35 7:34 8:11 9:36 15:12 15:25 16:33 17:09 20:15 20:40
Dorf, 5./6. 0:32 1:17 0:52 1:19 2:35 0:59 0:37 1:25 5:36 0:13 1:08 0:36 3:06 0:25

21:35 22:36 24:08 24:19
0:55 1:01 1:32 0:11

42 165 Noa Waibel 24:20 0:41 2:24 3:48 6:36 7:48 8:52 9:22 11:01 12:35 13:01 14:33 15:16 18:03 18:35
Meistersrüte, 5. Klas 0:41 1:43 1:24 2:48 1:12 1:04 0:30 1:39 1:34 0:26 1:32 0:43 2:47 0:32

21:14 23:20 24:06 24:20
2:39 2:06 0:46 0:14

43 83 Marco Hoffmann 24:22 0:33 2:15 3:54 5:39 6:37 7:55 12:19 13:30 15:20 15:51 17:04 17:55 19:20 20:46
Primarschule Hofwi 0:33 1:42 1:39 1:45 0:58 1:18 4:24 1:11 1:50 0:31 1:13 0:51 1:25 1:26

22:08 23:03 24:03 24:22
1:22 0:55 1:00 0:19

44 157 Markus King 24:30 0:38 1:18 2:35 4:05 5:12 11:50 12:28 13:35 15:12 15:39 16:59 17:34 19:29 19:45
Gonten, 6. Klasse 0:38 0:40 1:17 1:30 1:07 6:38 0:38 1:07 1:37 0:27 1:20 0:35 1:55 0:16

20:35 23:29 24:18 24:30
0:50 2:54 0:49 0:12

45 129 Stefan Ratkovac 24:33 0:42 1:20 2:32 3:59 5:53 7:14 7:58 9:37 12:52 13:22 15:10 16:09 20:22 21:09
Hofwies, 6c 0:42 0:38 1:12 1:27 1:54 1:21 0:44 1:39 3:15 0:30 1:48 0:59 4:13 0:47

22:20 23:06 24:18 24:33
1:11 0:46 1:12 0:15

46 110 Leandro Nisple 24:53 0:29 1:07 1:56 7:45 10:07 11:46 12:15 13:15 15:07 15:29 17:22 18:16 21:39 21:59
Hofwies, 5. Primar 0:29 0:38 0:49 5:49 2:22 1:39 0:29 1:00 1:52 0:22 1:53 0:54 3:23 0:20

23:00 23:49 24:40 24:53
1:01 0:49 0:51 0:13

47 107 Yanik Inauen 25:12 0:38 1:13 2:56 3:57 4:56 6:45 12:44 13:37 15:16 15:42 18:19 18:57 20:16 20:46
Hofwies, 5. Primar 0:38 0:35 1:43 1:01 0:59 1:49 5:59 0:53 1:39 0:26 2:37 0:38 1:19 0:30

23:17 24:00 24:57 25:12
2:31 0:43 0:57 0:15

48 128 Emrah Barucic 25:13 0:46 2:11 3:28 4:56 6:48 8:05 8:54 10:32 13:40 14:11 16:08 17:00 21:04 21:51
Hofwies, 6c 0:46 1:25 1:17 1:28 1:52 1:17 0:49 1:38 3:08 0:31 1:57 0:52 4:04 0:47

23:10 23:57 24:57 25:13
1:19 0:47 1:00 0:16

49 142 Michael Schmid 25:31 0:28 2:56 3:54 5:07 7:37 8:45 9:17 10:38 16:15 16:30 17:35 18:16 21:21 21:48
Dorf, 5./6. 0:28 2:28 0:58 1:13 2:30 1:08 0:32 1:21 5:37 0:15 1:05 0:41 3:05 0:27

22:40 23:41 25:16 25:31
0:52 1:01 1:35 0:15

50 166 Dionys Koller 25:32 0:27 1:14 2:58 5:17 6:07 8:06 8:49 10:20 11:45 12:06 17:41 18:19 20:08 20:34
Meistersrüte, 6. Klas 0:27 0:47 1:44 2:19 0:50 1:59 0:43 1:31 1:25 0:21 5:35 0:38 1:49 0:26

21:35 24:05 25:15 25:32
1:01 2:30 1:10 0:17

51 155 Benjamin Koch 25:33 0:28 0:54 2:02 5:08 6:20 12:58 13:32 14:40 16:16 16:42 18:02 18:39 20:38 20:53
Gonten, 6. Klasse 0:28 0:26 1:08 3:06 1:12 6:38 0:34 1:08 1:36 0:26 1:20 0:37 1:59 0:15

21:40 24:36 25:21 25:33
0:47 2:56 0:45 0:12

52 81 Loris Gossner 25:36 0:33 1:22 2:58 5:48 6:42 9:18 10:24 11:51 13:27 13:48 17:17 18:01 20:21 22:01
Primarschule Hofwi 0:33 0:49 1:36 2:50 0:54 2:36 1:06 1:27 1:36 0:21 3:29 0:44 2:20 1:40

23:31 24:35 25:21 25:36
1:30 1:04 0:46 0:15

53 162 Dario Stöcklin 25:44 0:43 1:32 2:37 6:38 7:36 8:56 10:47 11:49 13:51 14:12 15:38 16:24 19:40 20:06
Gonten, 6. Klasse 0:43 0:49 1:05 4:01 0:58 1:20 1:51 1:02 2:02 0:21 1:26 0:46 3:16 0:26

21:13 24:32 25:27 25:44
1:07 3:19 0:55 0:17

54 91 Reto Hörler 26:12 0:40 1:28 3:50 6:16 7:35 9:17 10:25 12:31 15:14 15:46 17:52 18:33 20:47 21:28
Hofwies, 5c 0:40 0:48 2:22 2:26 1:19 1:42 1:08 2:06 2:43 0:32 2:06 0:41 2:14 0:41

23:50 24:47 25:55 26:12
2:22 0:57 1:08 0:17

55 80 Luca Frehner 26:42 0:29 3:21 4:07 6:53 7:47 10:20 11:29 12:58 14:32 14:54 18:21 19:06 21:25 23:05
Primarschule Hofwi 0:29 2:52 0:46 2:46 0:54 2:33 1:09 1:29 1:34 0:22 3:27 0:45 2:19 1:40

24:37 25:36 26:27 26:42
1:32 0:59 0:51 0:15

56 85 Jakob Moser 26:51 0:50 1:33 2:33 3:49 5:11 6:52 7:18 9:43 11:42 12:30 20:51 21:32 22:51 23:28
Primarschule Hofwi 0:50 0:43 1:00 1:16 1:22 1:41 0:26 2:25 1:59 0:48 8:21 0:41 1:19 0:37

24:29 25:10 26:23 26:51
1:01 0:41 1:13 0:28

57 154 Sandro Signer 26:52 0:28 0:56 4:37 6:32 7:47 14:16 14:53 15:59 17:36 18:01 19:23 19:58 21:53 22:11
Gonten, 6. Klasse 0:28 0:28 3:41 1:55 1:15 6:29 0:37 1:06 1:37 0:25 1:22 0:35 1:55 0:18

23:00 25:50 26:39 26:52
0:49 2:50 0:49 0:13

58 88 Livio Dörig 26:55 1:01 2:00 3:51 6:20 9:00 11:34 12:12 13:28 14:52 15:16 16:27 18:30 22:24 22:46
Hofwies, 5c 1:01 0:59 1:51 2:29 2:40 2:34 0:38 1:16 1:24 0:24 1:11 2:03 3:54 0:22

25:00 25:46 26:39 26:55
2:14 0:46 0:53 0:16
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Pl tnr Name Zeit

Knaben B  (90) 1.8 km  0 Hm 17 P (Forts.)

1(63) 2(89) 3(86) 4(85) 5(84) 6(83) 7(108) 8(82) 9(81) 10(80) 11(78) 12(77) 13(106) 14(75)
15(105) 16(90) 17(101) Ziel

59 114 Stefan Malesevic 27:48 0:47 1:21 3:50 9:13 10:28 12:58 13:37 14:43 17:09 17:39 19:18 20:31 24:02 24:18
Hofwies, 6. Klasse 0:47 0:34 2:29 5:23 1:15 2:30 0:39 1:06 2:26 0:30 1:39 1:13 3:31 0:16

25:36 26:33 27:31 27:48
1:18 0:57 0:58 0:17

60 125 Dorian Stefanek 28:01 0:40 1:19 2:44 5:22 6:28 7:19 7:50 10:53 12:31 12:59 16:37 17:19 21:47 22:24
Hofwies, 6c 0:40 0:39 1:25 2:38 1:06 0:51 0:31 3:03 1:38 0:28 3:38 0:42 4:28 0:37

23:47 25:07 27:49 28:01
1:23 1:20 2:42 0:12

61 141 Mauro Manser 28:11 0:23 0:52 4:08 12:31 13:21 17:01 17:16 18:09 19:23 19:43 20:57 21:50 23:50 24:05
Dorf, 5./6. 0:23 0:29 3:16 8:23 0:50 3:40 0:15 0:53 1:14 0:20 1:14 0:53 2:00 0:15

26:19 27:06 27:59 28:11
2:14 0:47 0:53 0:12

62 130 Maurus Inauen 28:24 1:38 2:24 5:43 8:03 8:55 14:28 15:15 16:23 17:56 18:30 21:14 22:05 23:03 23:56
Hofwies, 6c 1:38 0:46 3:19 2:20 0:52 5:33 0:47 1:08 1:33 0:34 2:44 0:51 0:58 0:53

26:43 27:21 28:08 28:24
2:47 0:38 0:47 0:16

63 108 Alexander Künzler 31:16 0:32 1:12 2:08 3:11 5:01 6:32 12:36 14:15 17:16 18:10 20:16 21:32 27:00 27:22
Hofwies, 5. Primar 0:32 0:40 0:56 1:03 1:50 1:31 6:04 1:39 3:01 0:54 2:06 1:16 5:28 0:22

28:26 29:49 30:57 31:16
1:04 1:23 1:08 0:19

64 147 Jonathan Dumke 31:48 0:46 1:36 5:28 7:09 8:29 10:39 11:00 11:52 14:36 15:04 17:15 19:28 23:07 23:26
Gonten, 5. Klasse 0:46 0:50 3:52 1:41 1:20 2:10 0:21 0:52 2:44 0:28 2:11 2:13 3:39 0:19

27:13 28:57 31:34 31:48
3:47 1:44 2:37 0:14

65 106 Julian Inauen 32:43 0:39 1:27 3:30 4:50 6:38 8:14 14:16 15:58 19:01 19:48 21:49 23:09 28:38 29:00
Hofwies, 5. Primar 0:39 0:48 2:03 1:20 1:48 1:36 6:02 1:42 3:03 0:47 2:01 1:20 5:29 0:22

30:05 31:32 32:28 32:43
1:05 1:27 0:56 0:15

66 146 Christian Gätzi 32:58 3:03 3:30 6:30 8:07 9:26 11:43 12:03 12:57 15:37 16:11 18:26 20:38 24:12 24:29
Gonten, 5. Klasse 3:03 0:27 3:00 1:37 1:19 2:17 0:20 0:54 2:40 0:34 2:15 2:12 3:34 0:17

28:18 30:07 32:42 32:58
3:49 1:49 2:35 0:16

67 149 Lukas Manser 37:57 10:07 10:59 13:14 15:12 16:24 20:47 21:28 22:25 24:11 24:40 26:24 28:02 31:26 32:51
Gonten, 5. Klasse 10:07 0:52 2:15 1:58 1:12 4:23 0:41 0:57 1:46 0:29 1:44 1:38 3:24 1:25

34:05 36:42 37:42 37:57
1:14 2:37 1:00 0:15

68 97 Sandro Stark 39:24 0:30 2:29 4:26 16:04 17:35 25:44 26:11 27:14 28:34 29:03 30:15 31:18 36:00 36:20
Hofwies, 5c 0:30 1:59 1:57 11:38 1:31 8:09 0:27 1:03 1:20 0:29 1:12 1:03 4:42 0:20

37:25 38:10 39:05 39:24 38:34
1:05 0:45 0:55 0:19 *67

69 161 Matthias Inauen 41:05 0:34 1:27 9:55 11:12 14:09 16:47 17:15 18:49 22:14 22:35 27:57 28:53 31:23 31:49
Gonten, 6. Klasse 0:34 0:53 8:28 1:17 2:57 2:38 0:28 1:34 3:25 0:21 5:22 0:56 2:30 0:26

33:02 38:32 40:46 41:05
1:13 5:30 2:14 0:19

70 152 Timo Späti 49:55 0:31 3:04 6:51 8:57 10:09 25:40 26:05 27:37 31:04 31:31 36:44 37:47 40:11 40:42
Gonten, 5. Klasse 0:31 2:33 3:47 2:06 1:12 15:31 0:25 1:32 3:27 0:27 5:13 1:03 2:24 0:31

41:59 47:33 49:42 49:55
1:17 5:34 2:09 0:13

71 151 Samuel Koch 50:11 0:26 1:19 6:54 9:17 11:09 26:56 27:18 28:58 32:26 32:48 38:05 39:02 41:32 42:04
Gonten, 5. Klasse 0:26 0:53 5:35 2:23 1:52 15:47 0:22 1:40 3:28 0:22 5:17 0:57 2:30 0:32

43:09 48:48 49:54 50:11
1:05 5:39 1:06 0:17

